
 

   
 

 

Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Art, Humanities, & 
Foreign Languages 

ART 
HUM 
 

Prof. Mayte Harbison mbarbison@ccc.edu 
 

Business& Computer 
Systems 
 

 Prof. Dinh Bui dbui@ccc.edu 
 

Child Development 
 
 

 Prof. Joy Terrell-Hearns jhearns@ccc.edu 
 

College Success 
 
 

 Cynthia Moreno cmoreno38@ccc.edu 
 

Criminal Justice 
 
 

 Prof. Clarence Ayers cayers7@ccc.ed 
 

Early College 
 

 Antony Pro apro@ccc.edu 
 

English & Speech 
 
 
 

 Vacant (will be 
announced soon) 

 

Honor Classes 
 

 Prof. Jeremy Basso jbasso1@ccc.edu 
 

Library 
 

 Prof. Valerie Neylon vneylon@ccc.edu 
 

Manufacturing & IBEW 
 

 Prof. CJ Sikora vneylon@ccc.edu 
 

Math 
 

 Prof. Katerina Kourpas kkourpas@ccc.edu 
 

Natural Science 
 

Biology, Microbiology Prof. Rowena Misayah rmisayah@ccc.edu 
 

Phi Theta Kappa 
 

 Prof. Jeremy Basso jbasso1@ccc.edu 
 

Physical Science 
 

Astronomy, Chemistry, 
Engineering, Physical 
Science 
 

Prof. Erick Fuoco efuoco@ccc.edu 
 

Social Science  
 
 
 
 

Afro American Studies, 
Economics, History, 
Psychology, Political 
Science, Social Science, 
Sociology 
 

Prof. Daniel Berenberg dberenberg@ccc.edu 
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Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Art & Architecture  
 

Art 
Architecture 
DMD 

John Metoyer 
 

jmetoyer@ccc.edu 
 

Biology 
 

Biology 
Health 
Microbiology 

Bara Sarraj 
 

bsarraj@ccc.edu 
 

Business 
 
 
 

Business 
Networking 
Tech 
Cybersecurity 
CIS 
Paralegal 

Bridgette 
Mahan 
Brian Nix 

bmahan@ccc.edu 
bnix@ccc.edu 

English, Speech, 
Theatre, 
Journalism 
 
 
 
 

English 
Journalism 
Literature 
Speech 
Theatre 
Reading 

Larnell Dunkley 
Loretta 
Visomirskis 
Sunny Serres 

ldunkley@ccc.edu 
lvisomirskis@ccc.edu 
sserres@ccc.edu 

Humanities 
 
 
 
 

Dance 
Fine Art 
Humanities 
Music  
Womens and 
Gender Studies 
Philosophy 

Dave 
Richardson 
Adriana 
Tapanes-
Inojosa 

drichardson2@ccc.edu 
 
atapanes@ccc.edu 
 
 

Math Math 
FS Math 

Oscar Ortega 
Chao Lu 

oortega@ccc.edu 
clu1@ccc.edu 

Interdisciplinary 
Studies  
 

College 
Success 

Aimee Krall-
Lanoue 

akralllanoue@ccc.edu 

Social and 
Applied Science  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

African 
American 
Studies  
Anthropology  
Child 
Development  
Economics  
History 
Political 
Science 
Social Science 
Sociology 
Social Service 
Sociology 

Domenico Ferri 
Janvier Jones 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

dferri@ccc.edu 
jjones77@ccc.edu 
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Social Service 
Geography 
Education  
Criminal Justice 

World Langauge/ 
English Language 
Learners    

Chinese  
French  
Spanish  
Japanese  
Italian  
ESL Speech  
ESL Reading   
Linguistics  
ESL Writing 

Jackie 
Cunningham 

jcunningham@ccc.edu 
 
 

Library  
 
 
 
 

Library 
Information 
Science 
 
 

Celia Perez  
 
 
 
 

cperez2@ccc.edu 
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Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Air Conditioning & 
Refrigeration 

AIR CON Harry Dabner hdabner@ccc.edu 
 

Automotive & Collision 
Technology 

AUTOTEC Kenneth McMillian kmcmillian@ccc.edu 

Biological Sciences Biology Ramon Castro rcastro52@ccc.edu 

Business  
& 
Computer Information 
Systems 
 

Cybersecurity 
Software Design 
CIS 
Business 

Gregory Blair gblair@ccc.edu 
 

Child Development  Yolanda Simmons ysimmons5@ccc.edu 

Communications Literature Giano Cromley gcromley@ccc.edu 
Human Sciences 
 

Social Work 
Addiction Studies 

Alishia Atkins 
 
 

aatkins11@ccc.edu 
 
 

Humanities, Fine Arts 
& Theater 
 

Theatre 
Fine Arts 
Humanities 

Desmond McFarlane  
 

dmcfarlane@ccc.edu  
 

Mathematics 
 

 Ayndrielle Ward 
 

award01@ccc.edu 
 

Media/VIS 
Communications 
 

 Enid Well ewells7@ccc.edu 

Physical Education 
 

 Joseph Farell 
 

jfarrell5@ccc.edu 
 

Physical Science 
 

Physics Sangita Deb 
 

sdeb1@ccc.edu 
 

Social Science 
 
 

Anthropology 
Political Science 
Geography 
History 
Economics 

Ted Williams 
 
 
 
 

twilliams63@ccc.edu 
 
 
 
 

hdabner@ccc.edu
kmcmillian@ccc.edu
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gblair@ccc.edu
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Department Disciplines Chair Email 
COMMUNICATION 
 
 
 

English (ARC) 
FS Writing 
Lit 
Speech 

Greg Nault – Co-
Chair 
 
Rachel Robbins – 
Co-Chair 
 
 

gnault@ccc.edu 
 
roppenheimer@ccc.edu 
 

HUMANITIES, FINE 
ARTS & FOREIGN 
LANGUAGE 
 
 
 

Art 
Fine Arts 
Humanities 
Music 
Philosophy 
Spanish 
Theater Art 

Pok-Hon “Wally” 
Yu 
 

pyu8@ccc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LIFE SCIENCES  
 

Biology 
Microbiology 

Marcela Bernal-
Munera -Co-Chair 
 
Dr. Imran Khan – 
Co-Chair 
 

mbernal-munera@ccc.edu 
 
 
ikhan36@ccc.edu 
 

MATHEMATICS 
 

CIS Opal Jones 
 

ojones21@ccc.edu 
 

PHYSICAL SCIENCE  
 
 
 

Astronomy 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Physical Science 
Physics 

Gabriel Espinosa-
Martinez 
 
 
 

gespinosamartinez@ccc.edu  
 
 
 

SOCIAL & 
BEHAVIORAL 
SCIENCE  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Afro Am Studies 
Anthropology 
Business 
Entrepreneur 
History 
Interdisciplinary 
Studies 
Political Science 
Psychology 
Social Science 
Sociology 

Abra Johnson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ajohnson282@ccc.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:gnault@ccc.edu
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Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Business & 
Professional Services 
 
 
 
 
 

Criminal Justice 
Child Development 
Business 
Interdisciplinary 
Studies 101 & 104 
Physical Education 

Dr. Jeffery D. Dillard 
 

jdillard22@ccc.edu 
 

Communications  
 

English 
FS Writ 
Literature 
Reading 
Speech 

Dr. Michele Graham 
 
 
 

mgraham@ccc.edu 
 

Mathematics and 
Computer Information 
Systems  
 
 

Mathematics 
CIS 
Compsfi 
Net Tec 

Kaife Abedin 
 
 

kabedin@ccc.edu 
 

Social Science 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Africana Studies 
Anthropology 
Econ 
History 
Political Science 
Psychology 
Social Science 
Sociology 

Sudipta Roy 
 
 
 
 
 
 

sroy4@ccc.edu 
 

Humanities 
 
 
 

Art 
Music 
Religion 
Philosophy 
Spanish 

Cornelius Johnson 
 
 
 

cjohnson41@ccc.edu 
 

Natural and Physical 
Sciences  
 
 
 
 
 

Biology 
Botany 
Chemistry 
Microbiology 
Physical Science 
Physics 
Zoology 

Shadi Assaf 
 

sassaf1@ccc.edu 
 

mailto:jdillard22@ccc.edu
mailto:mgraham@ccc.edu
mailto:kabedin@ccc.edu
mailto:sroy4@ccc.edu
mailto:cjohnson41@ccc.edu
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Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Art & Humanities ART 

CMMEDIA 
FIN ART 
FRENCH 
HUM 
MUSIC 
PHIL 

Stephanie Roberts 
 
 
 
 
 
 

sroberts@ccc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Automotive 
Technology 

AUTOTEC 
 

Dean Allison Zures azures@ccc.edu 

Biology 
 
 

BIOLOGY 
BOTANY 
MICROBIO 
ZOOLOGY 

Vijayalakshmi 
(Lakshmi) Natarajan 
 
 

vnatarajan@ccc.edu 
 
 

Business & CIS 
 
 

BUSINESS 
CIS 
NET TEC 
COMPSI 

LaSandra Skinner 
 
 

lskinner@ccc.edu 
 
 

English, 
Communication, 
Theater, and 
Journalism 
 
 
 
 

ENGLISH 
ESLINTG 
FS WRIT 
LING 
LIT 
SPEECH 
THR ART 

Lauren Montgomery & 
Erica Chu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

lmontgomery39@ccc.edu 
echu1@ccc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Cosmetology COSMET 
 

Thanika Curney tcurney@ccc.edu 

Education & Human 
Development & 
Family Studies 
 

CHLD DV 
EDUC 
HDFS 

Andrew Karr 
 
 

akerr2@ccc.edu 
 
 
 

Mathematics 
 

FS MATH 
MATH 

Peter Rowell 
 

prowell1@ccc.edu 
 

Physical Sciences & 
Engineering 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAD TEC 
CHEM 
ENGR 
ENVR ST 
ENVR CT 
GEOLOGY 
OCEAN 
PHY SCI 
PHYSICS 
ASTRONOMY 

Mohamed El-Maazawi 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mel-maazawi@ccc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Social Science 
 

ANTHRO 
CRM JUS 

Maggie Ayala 
 

mayala102@ccc.edu 
 

../sroberts@ccc.edu
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GEOG 
HISTORY 
INTDSP 
ECON 
POL SCI 
PSYCH 
SOC 
SOC SCI 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Department Disciplines Chair Email 
Biology 
 
 
 

Biology 
Botany 
Microbiology 

Mira Kolodkin 
 
 

mkolodkin@ccc.edu 
 

Business CIS 
 
 

Business 
CIS 
COMPSFI 
NET TEC 

Laura Alfaro 
 
 

lalfaro17@ccc.edu 
 
 

CNC: Computer 
Numerical Control 
 
 

340MFGT 
 

Billy McFarland 
 
 

bmcfarland2@ccc.edu 
 
 

Engineering 
 
 

Engineering 
 

Doris 
Espiritu 
 
 

despiritu@ccc.edu 
 
 

English 
 
 
 

English 
FS WRIT 
LIT 

William Marsh  
 
 
 

wmarsh1@ccc.edu 
 
 
 

Humanities Fine Arts 
All Foreign Languages 
Humanities 
Philosphy 
Religion 
 

Anna Proffit aproffit@ccc.edu 

Interdisciplinary 
Studies 
 
 

College Success 
 

George Kinlaw 
 
 

gkinlaw@ccc.edu 
 
 

Library 
 

LIS - Library & 
Information Science 
 

Co-chairs: Jeannette 
Bruno and Tineka 
Scalzo 
 

jbruno7@ccc.edu 
tscalzo@ccc.edu 
 

Math 
 

MATH 
 

Victoria Polotsky 
 

vpolotsky@ccc.edu 
 

OTA OTA 
 

Lisa Iffland 
 

liffland@ccc.edu 
 

Phys ED 
 
 
 

Health 
Physical Education 

Director: Maurice 
Culpepper 
 
 
 

mculpepper@ccc.edu 
 
 
 

Phy Sci 
 

Astronomy 
Cannabis 

Soma Dey 
 

sdey@ccc.edu 
 

../mkolodkin@ccc.edu
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Chemistry 
Environmental Tech 
Physical Science 
Physics 
 

Social Science 
 

Addiction Studies 
Anthropology 
Criminal Justice 
Economics 
Geography 
History 
Political Science 
Psychology 
Social Science 
Sociology 
 

James Zenes  jzenes@ccc.edu 
 

VPA (Visual and 
Performing Arts) 
 
 

Music 
Theater Arts 
Speech Coordinator  
Visual Arts  
Art (includes 
Photography) 
 

Ismail Mehmeti imehmeti@ccc.edu 
 
 

mailto:jzenes@ccc.edu
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